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DETERIORATION OF SKILL IN NUCLEAR POWER GENERATION


2850. SHRI J.J.T. NATTERJEE:

Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is deterioration of skills in workforce related to nuclear power generation and if so, the details thereof; and


(b) the steps taken by the Government to improve skills of its workforce?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES &
PENSIONS AND PRIME MINISTER’S OFFICE (Dr. JITENDRA SINGH):


(a)&(b) No, Sir. The operating personnel are regularly trained and retrained to ensure that their competence remains at par with global standards.


*****

